## Fondulac Township Trustees Meeting December 6, 2022

Meeting was called to order by Supervisor Rick Swan at 4:30 PM and Pledge of Allegiance was given.

Members Present: Trustees Craig Hrdlicka, Trustee Roger Cramer and Trustee Steve Flinn

Members Absent: Trustee Cole Smith

Also Present: Road Commissioner Dan Cunningham, Assessor Bobby Zimmerman and Supervisor Rick Swan

Public Comments or Agenda or Non-Agenda Items: None

Minutes of the previous meeting were approved on a Motion by Trustee Craig Hrdlicka and a second by Trustee Steve Flinn.

All Ayes No Nays. Motion Carried One Absent

Cemetery Bills in the amount of \$20,949.95 were approved on a Motion by Trustee Roger Cramer and a second by Trustee Craig Hrdlicka.

All Ayes No Nays. Motion Carried

One Absent

Town Fund Bills in the amount of \$33,830.21 were approved on a Motion by Trustee Steve Flinn and a second by Trustee Roger Cramer.

All Ayes No Nays. Motion Carried

One Absent

General Assistance Bills in the amount of \$50.00 (Membership Fees) were approved on a Motion by Steve Flinn and second by Trustee Craig Hrdlicka.

All Ayes No Nays. Motion Carried

One Absent

Road and Bridge Bills in the amount of \$36,686.20 were approved on a Motion by Trustee Roger Cramer and a second by Trustee Steve Flinn.

All Ayes No Nays. Motion Carried

One Absent

Correspondence: None

Old or Unfinished Business: None

New Business: 2023 Meeting Dates submitted and all members are in favor of dates. Meetings will continue to be held the first Tuesday of each month beginning at 4:30 PM except for the Annual Town Meeting which will be held the second Tuesday in April beginning at 6:00 PM.

Assessor Report: Assessing in first three months of 2023.

Road Commissioner Report: Nothing. Just Rain No Snow!

Supervisor Report: Broke ground on Fire House by ICC.

Motion to Adjourn at 5:00 PM by Trustee Steve Flinn and a second by Trustee Craig Hrdlicka. All Ayes No Nays. Motion Carried One Absent

Next Meeting will be January 3, 2023.

Respectfully Submitted Patti Staley Town Clerk